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2018-2019 Rennes School of Business and
Reeves School of Business Transfer Credits

Rennes, France - School of Business Courses

FI402E
FI403E
FI404E
Fl443E
HR443E
HR444E
IS402E
IS443E
IS444E
MK401E
MK442E
MK443E
MK444E
OB403E
SC402E
SC404E
ST305E
ST401E
ST403E
ST404E
TC CR401E
TC PM401E

Financial Markets & Portfolio Management
Financial Analysis

Financial Risk Management

Corporate Finance

Strategic Human Resource Management
Recruiting & Training

Information Technology Management
Management of Informations Systems
Implementation of Business Information Systems
Advertising

New Products & Brand Management
Services Marketing Management
Business to Business Marketing

Managing Cultural Diversity

Principles of Purchasing

Supply Chain Management Fundamentals
Doing Business in France

Strategic Management Fundamentals
Entrepeneurship & Small Business Management
European Geopolitics

Corporate Social Responsibility

Project Management

Methodist University accepts the above courses for transfer.
Course grades of less than C will not be accepted

Methodist University Course

BUS 4150
BUS 3320
BUS EL
BUS EL
BUS 3750
BUS EL
BUS 4800
BUS 3100
BUS 4260
MKT 3800
MKT 4700
MKT 2510
MKT EL
BUS3310
MKT EL
BUS EL
BUS EL
BUS EL
BUS 3010
BUS EL
BUS 3150
BUS EL

Investment & Portfolio Management
Managerial Finance

Upper Level Course (TBD)

Upper Level Course (TBD)

Human Resources Management
Upper Level Course (TBD)
Business Systems Development
Management Informations System
Advanced Microcomputer Business Applications
Advertising & Promotion

Marketing Management

Principles of Marketing

Business to Business Marketing
Fundamentals in International Business
Purchasing for Institutions

Upper Level Course (TBD)

Upper Level Course (TBD)

Upper Level Course (TBD)
Entrepreneurship

European Geopolitics

Business and Society

Upper Level Course (TBD)

All students who want to receive credit for language courses taken while studying in France must take the Department of Modern Languages' placement exam.
Based on the placement exam score students will receive credit for either FRE 1010, 1020, 2010, or 2020. Please contact Dr. Javier Pabon, Department Chair for
the Department of Modern Languages for any additional information or to schedule a placement exam.



	Sheet1

