

## **2018-2019 Rennes School of Business and Reeves School of Business Transfer Credits**

## Rennes, France - School of Business Courses

## Methodist University Course

FI402E	Financial Markets & Portfolio Management	BUS 4150	Investment & Portfolio Management
FI403E	Financial Analysis	BUS 3320	Managerial Finance
FI404E	Financial Risk Management	BUS EL	Upper Level Course (TBD)
FI443E	Corporate Finance	BUS EL	Upper Level Course (TBD)
HR443E	Strategic Human Resource Management	BUS 3750	Human Resources Management
HR444E	Recruiting & Training	BUS EL	Upper Level Course (TBD)
IS402E	Information Technology Management	BUS 4800	Business Systems Development
IS443E	Management of Informations Systems	BUS 3100	Management Informations System
IS444E	Implementation of Business Information Systems	BUS 4260	Advanced Microcomputer Business Applications
MK401E	Advertising	MKT 3800	Advertising & Promotion
MK442E	New Products & Brand Management	MKT 4700	Marketing Management
MK443E	Services Marketing Management	MKT 2510	Principles of Marketing
MK444E	Business to Business Marketing	MKT EL	Business to Business Marketing
OB403E	Managing Cultural Diversity	BUS3310	Fundamentals in International Business
SC402E	Principles of Purchasing	MKT EL	Purchasing for Institutions
SC404E	Supply Chain Management Fundamentals	BUS EL	Upper Level Course (TBD)
ST305E	Doing Business in France	BUS EL	Upper Level Course (TBD)
ST401E	Strategic Management Fundamentals	BUS EL	Upper Level Course (TBD)
ST403E	Entrepeneurship & Small Business Management	BUS 3010	Entrepreneurship
ST404E	European Geopolitics	BUS EL	European Geopolitics
TC CR401E	Corporate Social Responsibility	BUS 3150	Business and Society
TC PM401E	Project Management	BUS EL	Upper Level Course (TBD)

Methodist University accepts the above courses for transfer.

Course grades of less than C will not be accepted

All students who want to receive credit for language courses taken while studying in France must take the Department of Modern Languages' placement exam. Based on the placement exam score students will receive credit for either FRE 1010, 1020, 2010, or 2020. Please contact Dr. Javier Pabon, Department Chair for the Department of Modern Languages for any additional information or to schedule a placement exam.